AT i EREE i MEREE i £ F78 2 B / Lubricati
B. $t4F - #k44T% & / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism | D. iX#}4& & / Feed mechanism E. €8 % & / Rotary hook mechanism G. {#£iHiEE % & / Lubrication
® f—,—— A,
4 1 8 3 1 \
_ - | AT
N 1 (C)) ))
= ____ _ _ =
T T e 0
I 2 3 Qs | FE
S - 1 1 0 I ______ i — J é
10
@— 11 LJ
==
Sas e 12
< 1 @—
=~ A ’-'l: %( “& 13 o
i & @) e ~
PARTS LIST A B =R
®
I N G N 1 v 6
41 40 _M36 | _ _ R
KY2yS = S s, \ b / >
B BT TN ha0y | IS |
&@ﬂ 2 S I
SINGLE NEEDLE STRAIGHT LOCK STITCHER WITH ———g——
THREAD TRIMMER ®
=] 2o a7
RIS RIS AR A
Description of model plate
| ~ |
S | ? |
| 69 |
e & 73 )
6 (e > 3 -
6564 %00 IS ! 70 71 68
\ ®"—«- 66
5 BFHEAH 6 CaYE
" Medium-weight materials -
SL-2110-101 SL-2110-202 SL-2110-301 SL-2110-350
5 BFEAR - - - - - - - - - - - -
" Heavy-weight materials SRS | FHHFS |HE FEHAR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |48 FEHRR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS (HE FEMEER NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHEFS |HE FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS
1 | SA8141001 | 1 | Limét UPPER SHAFT ASSY 1 | S02554021 | 1 | E#mi#t LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD 1 | SA8159001 | 1 | LidiAl UPPER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1 183496421 | 1 | &4 OIL PANASSY
5 T4+ Bl 2 | sA8142001 | 1 | L UPPER SHAFT 2 | 156948021 | 1 | iAwiEATISE HOLDER 2 | 014770632 | 2 | 4B4T SM6.35-40%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 2 | 146036121 | 1 | Bt KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
" Thread Trimmer + Quick Reverse 3 | 156641001 | 1 | 1gEE 74 RUBBER CAP, 7.4 3 [ 108960002 | 2 | #2$T SM357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 3 | SA8160001 | 1 | Bidrisitt U VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY U 3 | S09635021 | 1 | BefmPREZE KNEE LIFTER
4 | SA8143001 | 1 | BkeATERIEAL THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY 4 | sS05898121 | 1 | 4tEEVATIAM LEVEL FEED REGULATOR ASSY 4 | 014770632 | 2 |4B4T SM6.35-40%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 4 | 146367021 | 1 | 424T SM595 BOLT, SM5.95
Yigk + BIgg + 1% 5 | 014770632 | 3 | #2%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 5 | 156950220 | 1 | $tEEIRTIEE LEVEL FEED REGULATOR 5 | SA8161001 | 1 | Bihdi4tsatE D VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY D 5 | 104885121 | 2 | 42%T SM5.95-28X24 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24
" Thread Trimmer + Quick Reverse + Thread Wiper 6 | 104464001 | 1 | 4247 SM7.14-28 SCREW, SM7.14-28 6 | 156951021 | 2 | EaimEEATSEHS FEED LINK STUD 6 | 014770632 | 2 |4B4T SM6.35-40%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 6 | 100022004 | 2 | 428 SM595 NUT, SM5.95
7 | 014771032 | 1 | EIEEBET SM6.35-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10 7 | 014680632 | 2 | 42$T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 7 | SA8162001 | 1 | ThhidriEsEY LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY 7 | s15880021 | 1 | Efizes TWIST SPRING
8 |sSA8145001 | 1 | =M@ WASHER 8 | 156952021 | 1 | HuiEEEEITAM FEED ROCKER LINK ASSY 8 | 014770632 | 2 | 4B4T SM6.35-40%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 8 | 146293001 | 1 | 4@ E10 RETAINING RING, E10
9 | SA1124001 | 1 | PkeaT i THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT 9 | 156954021 | 1 | EaAEHIEFTAY FEED ROCKER ARM LINK ASSY 9 | 145516021 | 1 | =i VERTICAL SHAFT 9 | 149580521 | 1 | & OILPAN
10 | SA1125001 | 1 | 2@ SET SCREW COLLAR 10 | 156956021 | 1 | EiAmEATSS LINK SHAFT 10 | 142708020 | 1 | Bt LihE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, U 10 | 146040001 | 1 | Himrstss PACKING
= 2 Sy s y F " 012400432 | 2 | 45T M4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4 1" 144458001 | 1 | #3247 SM3.57-40X4.5 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5 1 014761030 | 1 | #24T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 11 140518021 | 1 | 4247 SM7.94X10 SCREW, SM7.94X10
I AFMRRFEBILE 2006 & 9 AR AEEM RN 12 | SA2161001 | 1 | 2@ WASHER 12 | 156957120 | 1 | iR FEED ROCKER ARM 12 | $31026020 | 1 | By TamE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, D 12| 081007070 | 1 | O W@ P7 ORING P7
2. BEMIBITEETH, HEARTEL. 13 | 048060342 | 1 | $4ME E6 RETAINING RING E6 13 | 062711412 | 1 | 424T SM4.76-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14 13 | 014761030 | 1 | #2$T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 13 | S02606020 | 1 |H& OIL GAUGE WINDOW
Tabtriz ;I-H;ﬁs‘ﬂ] : 73 ”L‘%‘ 14 | $32958000 | 1 |3z WICK 14 | 156958021 | 1 | i%#aiwss FEED ROCK ARM SHAFT 14 | 154552021 | 1 | Fi# LOWER SHAFT 14 | 081014670 | 1 | O M@ PW14 ORING PW14
3. UBAHHBRNENNESREEHELIES. 15 | 014761030 | 2 Egsgms.gs-zsxw SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 15 | 014680632 | 1 | 4247 SM4.37-$42;6 . SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 15 | 118761021 | 1 IZ&EEH% LOWER SHAFT BUSH, L 15 | SA8164001 | 1 | iMiskk4AH U WICK HOLDER U ASSY
16 | SA8146001 | 1 | LifithiE M UPPER SHAFT BUSH M 16 | 158021122 | 1 | $tEEIETSSEiE+F4 F-REGULATOR CONNECT. ROD ASSY 16 | 014680632 | 1 | 44T SM4.37-406 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 16 | SA8166001 | 1 | %k 2Xx2 WICK
sk = [l =] 55 = 3
4. ZEEHRHFEFE v FEHEEHRTIMARESHECLLRRE,. B5% 17 | 014760632 | 1 | 424T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6 17 | 156966121 | 1 | fmileh PIN 17 | 104520020 | 1 | FittihE LOWER SHAFT BUSH, R 17 | 062670616 | 2 | 424T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
EES e 18 | 02524021 | 1 | bigAthE UPPER SHAFT BUSH, R 18 | 048060342 | 1 | 3%ME E6 RETAINING RING E6 18 | 014680632 | 1 | HE4T SM4.37-406 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 18 | SA8167001 | 1 | imitkskeAM D WICK HOLDER D ASSY
- N . , N 19 | SA8147001 | 1 | Z@EA#H SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 19 | 120990001 | 1 | 4B4T SM4.37-40%8 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8 19 | SA8163001 | 1 | BEIAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 19 | SA8169001 | 1 | %k 2x2 WICK
5. EHHRPIBERERFESHE “* Ga." . HAFINHARAESHEHARE. 20 | 147763121 | 1 | L#EE SET SCREW COLLAR 20 | 156967121 | 1 | $tEEIETSEY L FEED REGULATOR SHAFT, L 20 | 104521021 | 1 | FHEE SET SCREW COLLAR 20 | SA8170001 | 1 | ihE&i4iR OIL STOPPER PLATE
EHE ‘Ga . THE—ME’ 21 | 014770632 | 2 | 424T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 21 | 118734021 | 1 | $tEEVATIEEAE FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 21 | 014770632 | 2 | 424T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 21 | SA8171001 | 1 | skisiRse OIL STOPPER PLATE SUPORT
RZ ’ 7o ° 22 | SA8148001 | 1 | §HFLihE NEEDLE BAR BUSH U 22 118735021 | 1 | &M@ WASHER 22 | S06573001 | 1 |#iLEHEH BOBBIN CASE ASSEMBLY 22 | 062671612 | 2 | #B$T SM3.57-40X16 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X16
- . . . . 23 140553102 | 1 | EIZE4E$T SM3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 23 | 014760632 | 2 | #2%T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6 23 183388001 | 1 SEREER TENSION SPRING 23 101487000 | 1 | sH# OIL SEAL
1. This list was prepared based on information available in September 2006. 24 | 102630021 | 1 | sHiFsES AL NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 24 | 156969121 | 1 | $tBERE FEED REGULATOR 24 | 183389001 | 1 | iEisZimEEIgsT ADJUSTING SCREW 24 [ 109173101 | 1 | MHFLABET SM4.37-40 OIL HOLE CAP SCREW, SM4.37-40
. . . . . . e BAR THREAD GUIDE 25 | 156970021 | 1 | $tEEREGRGENA FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 25 | 183390001 | 1 | Ezig4T SET SCREW 25 | 145751001 | 1 | i FELT
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 25 | 151594001 | 1| EHAFILIR NEEDL , £ i
) 9 g p 26 100032004 | 2 | FE-3K4BET SM4.37-40X8 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8 26 | S02556021 | 1 | #@E WASHER 26 | S06594001 | 1 | Z=EeFHILEE SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 26 145534001 | 1 | iA4R4T SM4.37-40X19 ADJUSTING SCREW, SM4.37-40X19
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line. 27 | 180018151 | 1 | AR SLIDE PLATE ASSY 27 | 048070342 | 1 | 35 E7 RETAINING RING E7 27 | 062681212 | 1 | #2$T SM4.37-40X12 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X12 27 | 116794001 | 1 |iA%E SPRING, COMPRESSION
4 I th bol "+" is found at th d of ber in the f fer to th 28 | 114561001 | 1 | ##a% SPRING, PLATE ';’g ?1‘1128;‘1)33 1 §253M5-95-28X10 :% [?CEEW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 28 | $31027020 | 1 | FihshimE LOWER SHAFT BUSH, M 28 | 107155001 | 1 | % FELT
. e symbol "+" is found at the end of number in the figuree, refer to the 29 | 122771051 | 2 | 44T sm2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 5 i 125 125 29 | S06684021 | 1 | THmBHHERE OIL REJECTOR ASSY
parts Ii;,/t because specification differs 9 ‘ 30 | s02538129 | 1 | Eahae PULLEY 30 | 547264001 | 1 | BIFESRST SM4.37-40%4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.57 < AT 03> <For -[j03> 30 | 014680432 | 2 | 86T Swa37-0xe SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X4
’ : 31 | 014761030 | 2 | #24T sm5.9528x10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 31| 02857120 | 1 | BIHEIRAT R LEVER 29 | s02602021 | 1 | #eiminss HOOK STOPPER 31 | s40017000 | 1 |3 L=360 WICK L=360
5. If the symbol “* Ga.” is found in CODE column in list, refer to item the “Ga. 32 *Ga. 1 | #HR SEEE\L/\E :bl/;TE » 22 ?g:ggg?g: 1 Eggg""f;;'”m E%E sz)(;KET SM4.76-52X14 30 | SA1931001 | 1 |#Etesee SA1895 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, WIBOX SA1895 32 | S40016001 | 1 | % 2x25 OIL TUBE, 2X25
- I . 33 | 140004001 | 1 |42 57-  SM3.57-40X7 : 12, 31 | 146290021 | 1 | #i BOBBIN 33 | 183850101 | 1 | R4 PUMP BODY ASSY
Gauge parts list”, because specification differs. a1 | saa22001 | 1 ég SS’\'X';:; 44(?;3 SOREW, SM3.57L 34 | S47264001 | 1 | EIZESZ4T SM4.37-40X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 wis fmﬁﬂﬁ
2 57- , SM3. = < BF 05> <For -[J05> 34 | S32348001 | 1 | Rk PUMP BODY
35 | SA8436001 | 1 | iM% FELT 22 232;2?8311 1 @g?gﬂmﬂﬁ zggﬁfgﬁ gg';gm“e LEVERASSY 20 | 159324021 | 1 | mEMRENI HOOK STOPPER 35 | 144869102 | 1 |HMRXZ PUMP LEG
L 30 | SA7688101 | 1 | HEtR&E LM SAT689 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX 36 | 148849001 | 1 | mREAHEE PUMP PROPELLER
= < AT 03> <For -{J03> 37 | S33681001 ) 1| MISEIRAL SHAFT RLEVER 32 | 117132001 | 1 | #&i BOBBIN 37 | 144874001 | 2 |#WER SPRING
A. HLIK &84y / Machine bod Yy 36 | SAB017001 | 1 | SHFEFAML NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD UNIT 3B |arsoazn | 1| M e " 38 | 062670812 | 4 |4B$T SM357-40x8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8
. A T 39 | 025100132 | 1 | F@E S10 WASHER PLAIN S 10 - - k
37 | SA8018001 | 1 | $HiFiEiFAY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY 40 | 048080342 | 1 | 3%E E8 RETAINING RING E8 39 | 144875001 | 1 | % PLUNGER
38 | SA8149001 | 1 | ¢t TFihE NEEDLE BAR BUSH D 41 | S33680001 | 1 |OmEE ORING 40 | 144876001 | 1 | HEEEE SPRING, COMPRESSION
39 | S58891001 | 1 | §t#F DB<AF DBt > NEEDLE BAR, DB <For DB needle> 42 | 062670712 | 3 | #24T Sm357-40x7 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7 41 | 112467002 | 1 | 424T SM6.35X5 SCREW, SM8.35X5
39 | S58892001 | 1 | §HF DP<AF DPt> NEEDLE BAR, DP <For DP needle> - 42 | 144878001 | 1 | @M B OIL TUBE JOINT, B
AT o <For -[j05> 3| Soase0zn ) 1| HRE e oo INGE A 43 | 144872121 | 1 | ARE#EE PUMP FILTER
< -[105> (i 44 | S02563001 | 1 | Efug SPRING, EXTENSION 1: "z‘ E i i AR ISHE
36 | SA8023001 | 1 | §HTEAFEAH NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD UNIT 45 | 153132020 | 1 | R&% L=135 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5 F LZX A= / TenSIOn release meChan ISm 44 | 062680812 | 3 | 42T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
37 | SA8024001 | 1 | $HTEFFAEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY 46 | 145502021 | 1 | Efusy POSITIONING PIN 45 | S03592120 | 1 | Eifim# OIL TUBE, U
38 | SA8182001 | 1 | $tHFTHE NEEDLE BAR BUSH D 47 | 100328001 | 1 | LLEhesesE NOTCH SPRING 46 | S32349021 | 1 | HmEEM D OIL TUBE ASSY, D
39 | SA8183001 | 1 | §t#F NEEDLE BAR 48 | S02568121 | 1 | #ih FEED ROCKER SHAFT 47 | 145543021 | 1 | ElimE AL TUBE ASSY
49 | S31014020 | 1 | %h%E 193 BUSH 19.3 48 | SA8172001 | 1 |mEx TUBE HOLDER
50 | 156243021 | 1 | i#wimihERE THRUST RING 49 | 062670616 | 1 | 424T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
51 | 048150142 | 1 | %4M35E C15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15 50 |SA8173001 | 1 | WICK
52 | SA8157001 | 1 | EEAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 51 | SA8174001 | 1 | & OIL TUBE
) y g 53 | 014770632 | 2 | #2%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 52 | 145737021 | 1 | RABEE FELT SUPPORT
23 1 |J ﬁﬂ: 5€ b E H H 3 54 | 156244020 | 1 | FFLEEHAE FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM 53 | 146196001 | 1 | s OIL STOPPER
é C - i - a< / Q u ICk reverse SWItCh m eCh a n I Sm 55 062681212 | 2 | #2§T SM4.37-40X12 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X12 54 146253000 | 2 | AEE TUBE
19 1 Lo Wy WweN)Y  —7T7 | = 2 - 56 $02569121 | 1 H"fﬁﬁ: FEED BARASSY 55 081004070 | 1 |O W@ P4 ORING P4
| 57 | S02573020 | 1 | s . WASHER 56 | S43669000 | 1 | %% 8L=320 WICK, 81.=320
| 58 | S25349021 | 1 ffmmﬁ:um FEED BAR STUD 57 | S08003000 | 1 | %k L=380 WICK, L=380
20 59 158722021 1 | 2E 42 WASHER PLAIN 4.2 58 S08004021 1 | mgx WICK SUPPORT
T | 60 | 120990001 | 2 | 44T SM4.37-40X8 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8
61 | 100080004 | 2 | 44T SM3.18-44X65 SCREW, SM3.18-44X6.5
13— oL | - ' <BF 03> <For -[J03>
h = . 2 | 62 | S02574121 | 1 |47 FEED LIFTING ROCKER SHAFT so | soas30000 | 1 | EHFEA®E NEEDLE BAR CORK
| 63 | S31014020 | 1 |#hE 193 BUSH 19.3 vy <For[05>
64 | 156243021 | 1 | EAshERE THRUST RING i .
| 65 | 048150142 | 1 | HHAILE C15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15 59 | 111863001 | 1 | #tHFE NEEDLE BAR CORK
| 66 | 180322021 | 1 | taAERAH FEED LIFTING ARM ASSY
10 67 | 062681412 | 1 | 42%T SM4.37-40X14 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X14
SL-2110-050 | 68 | SA8157001 | 1 | EEMAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
- — | 69 | 014770632 | 2 | #2$T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 SL-2110-404
SRS | FHHFS |HE T BR NAME OF PARTS | 70 | S02575020 | 1 | $&ZFEAHAE F-LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
1 104829121 | 1 | MK BED LEG, L | 71 | 062711212 | 1 | 44T SMA4.76-32X12 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X12 sRE | TRpES |88 TEERR NAME OF PARTS
2 | 104830121 | 3 | m=immsT BEDLEG. S | 72 | 147509021 | 1 ;L%ﬂ SM7.14 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14 T Tsozes8000 | 1 | REE TENSION RELEASE LEVER
3 | s39560121 | 1 | REME SIDE PLATE J ) 73 | 104689002 | 1 | 828 SM7.14 NUT7.14 2 | s02659101 | 1 | #a&imeE TENSION RELEASE WIRE
4 | S02605000 | 1 |EEmEK REARCOVERPACKNG [ 12—} e NHpB——>»~ 5 J 74 | 118758021 | 1| fASFER CONNECTING ROD, V-FEEDING 3 | 110161004 | 2 |28 sm47s NUT, SM4.76
5 | 062681012 | 7 | 4B4T SM4.37-40X10 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X10 75 | 159690021 | 1 | EEMREINR FEED CAM STOPPER Vg,
SL-2110-508 4 | 154606021 | 1 | tAZ$RLRE D WIRE HOLDER, D
6 104449001 1 BEE 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 76 062670412 1 4247 SM3.57-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4 5 062670812 P 24T SM3.57-40X8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8
7 | 104450101 | 3 |tgm=E 8 RUBBER CAP. 8 pyey pepey—— ey oA 77 | S02578121 | 1 | EIEEIRMFTIRAIIR REVERSE STITCHING LEVER PLATE 6 | 151007121 | 1 | mmmen 5 WIRE HOLDER D
8 | 104832001 | 1 |igE 107 RUBBER OAP. 107 BHS | BMHFS MRB|  FHHEKR OF PARTS 78 | 100511023 | 1 | 4248 Sm4re SCREW, SM4.76 i :
5 142274101 ) BEE 40 RUBBER CAP’ . 1 SA8190001 1 R- A=A H REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY 79 504228001 1 IR EERT TR SPRING HOOK 7 060670612 2 ng SM3.57-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
10 | 108520001 | 1 |tz 108 RUBBER CAP 198 2 | SA8191001 | 1 |R-FFki# REVERSE SWITCH SUPPORT 80 * Ga. 1| gHF FEED DOG 8 155347021 | 1 %‘Ifl\.%%frf*{i TENSION RELEASE WIRE GUIDE
1 | 10sas1101 | 1 |mmE 229 RUBBER AP 239 3 | SA7205001 | 1 | ElsEFFE=RR REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 81 | 014761030 | 2 | 4247 SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 9 803670101 | 1 | iSRS SPRING
12 |sastaroot | 1 | mmim RULER PLATE 4 |sSA8192001 | 1 |R-FEE REVERSE SWITCH COVER 82 | S21514221 | 1 | 4247 SM4.76 SCREW SM4.76
13 | 062670612 | 1 | 44T SMa5740x6 SCREW PAN SM3.57.40X6 5 | SA4098101 | 1 |4&d ACTUATOR 83 | 108549001 | 1 |OWE ORING
14 | 108450101 | 2 |mmms RUBBER CAP.6 6 | SA4099001 | 1 |R-FEuE REVERSE SWITCH SPRING 84 | 014760632 | 2 | 44T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
15 |sastasoor | 1 |mimae FACE PLATE ASSY 7 | S32006000 | 1 |R-FFEAH REVERSE SWITCH ASSY 85 | 047200642 | 1 | %S AW2 PIN SPRING ROLL AW2
8 | S32007000 | 1 | #EFE MICRO SWITCH
16| SAB139001 | 1| ER FACE PLATE 9 143549000 | 2 | #EkiEEH TERMINAL PIN, MALE < AT 03> <For -[]03>
17 | SA8140001 | 1 | B4Rk FACE PLATE PACKING .
10 | 002301203 | 2 | #24T m3x12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 86 | SA8155001 | 1 | kPl (#4257 ) LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/S
18 | 104449001 | 2| KR 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 11| 062670612 | 2 | HE4T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3 57-40X6 87 | S02558201 | 1 | 4%k EXTENSION SPRING
19 | 062671212 | 3 | 424T SM3.57-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3 57-40X12 - : . =
; 88 | S31015021 | 1 | $tEEtR&As STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY
12 | SA8193001 | 2 Mm%k U2 CORD HOLDER U2
20 | 062760812 | 3 | 82T SM5.95-28X8 SCREW PAN SM5.95-28X8 13 | 062670612 | 2 | 25T SM357-40x6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40%6 89 | SA8158001 | 1 | ETFimOaAL F-LIFT ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW
21| 157969021 | 1| #REE STUD 14 | s02704021 | 1 | msk: CORD HOLDER < BT 05> <For -{]05>
22 | 062680812 | 1 | 42T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 86 | SA8184001 | 1 | KFfmite (H54B4T) LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/S
23 | 100645003 | 1 | @ WASHER 87 | S03818101 | 1 | fi#H EXTENSION SPRING, H
24 | SA2041001 | 1 |iB{EEERE (/%) LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG 88 | S31018021 | 1 | $tEEtREaAMs STITCH LENGTH DIALASSY 5
25 | S37060021 | 1 | fERin LABEL, GROUNDING 89 | SA8185001 | 1 | ETmi L F-LIFT ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW

SL-2110 SA8489-001.C/E 2006.09.BC (1)



H. 1% 38 / Thread trimmer mechanism

K. 4% & / Threading mechanism

P. Pft4% / Accessories

Q. [ERIZEE / Presser foot mechanism

I 62
06 | 28 27 29 SL-2110-403
SRS | THHEFS | U8 FHHER NAME OF PARTS
1 S00337021 | 1 | #1%km# THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 154567020 | 2 | %%t 53 SPACER, 5.3
3 014771032 | 2 | EIE42$T SM6.35-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10
4 S02637001 | 1 | EETN FIXED KNIFE
5 102843004 | 1 | FLU2$T SM3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
6 S02643001 | 1 | 44k LOWER THREAD FINGER
7 100645003 | 1 | #@E WASHER
8 062680812 | 1 | #2%T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
9 154570001 | 1 | 7158 MOVABLE KNIFE HOLDER
10 | 154571001 | 1 | JIZREHRAH KNIFE HOLDER PRESSER ASSY
1 100645003 | 2 | &M@ WASHER
12 | 060681212 | 2 | #24T SM4.37-40X12 SCREW BIND SM4.37-40X12
13 | S02645001 | 1 | %7 MOVABLE KNIFE
14 | 148537101 | 2 | 4247 sm437 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37
15 | 154576023 | 1 | JIZRiEHF THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
16 | 151987022 | 2 | 4247 Sm4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
17 | 102571003 | 1 |42 SM4.37 NUT, SM4.37
18 | SA8245001 | 1 | tI%&4F TREAD TRIMMER LEVER
19 | SA7285001 | 1 | FHEM LEVER STOPPER
20 | 062711412 | 1 | 42%T SM4.76-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14
21 154579001 | 1 |¥#% SPRING
22 | S02647021 | 1 | H7I9RF L FORKED SHAFT
23 | S02648021 | 1 | BuiAsHE COLLAR
24 | 154581021 | 1 | RhshE FORKED SHAFT BUSH
25 | 121007001 | 1 | 4247 Sm4.37 SCREW
26 | S58962101 | 1 | ¥4 mst+T A s THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVERUNIT
27 | 58963001 | 1 | PNk MEiTEY THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER ASSY
28 | SA2258001 | 1 |®a%eshc A% ROLLER SHAFT, C ASSY
29 | 105234003 | 1 | 428 SM4.37 NUT SM4.37
30 | 014770632 | 1 | 4247 SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
31 154593221 | 1 | H1713Ezh4H THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
32 | 154594020 | 1 |#4 COLLAR
33 | 154595001 | 1 |1 M E#EE SPRING, EXTENSION
34 | 154596000 | 1 | WEZRE CUSHION
35 | 110367001 | 1 | [ 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
36 | 048060342 | 1 | #4ME E6 RETAINING RING E6
37 | S02815009 | 1 | ¥l4kemisk THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
38 | 154598021 | 1 | ¥l eamiskse THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID BASE
39 | 154599020 | 1 | ERmgEkEhnE SOLENOID CUSHION
40 | S02652021 | 1 | @ WASHER
41 | $23836021 | 1 | mR#IEZhESAY SOLENOID LEVER ASSY
42 | 02654021 | 1 | MAEIRENE SOLENOID LEVER
43 | 014680632 | 1 | 424 SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
44 | 110201001 | 1 | #24T SM6.35 SCREW, SM6.35
45 | S02655022 | 1 | #24T SM6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
46 | 155559021 | 1 | @@ WASHER PLAIN
47 | 146020001 | 1 | B&HE CORD BUSH
48 | S02657121 | 1 | msEiR CORD HOLDER
49 | 153969000 | 1 | BAiEk 12P NYLON CONNECTOR, 12P
50 [ S03815001 | 1 |#EkE 6 CONNECTOR CAP, 6
51 | S02682001 | 1 | hskeEM GROUND WIRE ASSY
52 | S02683000 | 1 | s GROUND WIRE
53 | S03328000 | 1 |iEki@st L TERMINAL PIN, L :MALE
54 | 204569001 | 1 |3EZiHF 45X14 TERMINAL, 4.5X14
55 | S02745021 | 1 | @ WASHER
56 | 062680663 | 1 | 42%T SM4.37-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
57 | $11210000 | 1 |W %S 4HA#H W-CORD ASSY, S
58 | $11684000 | 1 | #fsk 3191-01R1 CONNECTOR, 3191-01R1
59 | 143548000 | 1 |Eki@E® TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE
60 | 143549000 | 1 |EkiEst TERMINAL PIN, MALE
61 | S11683000 | 1 | #fk 3191-01P1 CONNECTOR, 3191-01P1
62 | S04159000 | 1 | %% 1M BAND 1M
63 | 062670612 | 1 | #2$T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
5 459 + : :
J. BRIZIR A ¥ & / Knee lifter mechanism
T \
| 3 2 |
L @
I 9 \ |
| —1
I R |
I b 4 |
I % X |
| ! |
| |
I
- ———— —— J SL-2110-203
SRS | THHEFS |HE FHHER NAME OF PARTS
1 $35821021 | 1 | BeiZflitReA M KNEE LIFTER ASSY
2 146039121 | 1 | RisRTHFIES KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
3 100463021 | 1 | MAZIZHE SM7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
4 $35820021 | 1 | #2#% SM5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20
5 104619022 | 1 | BiZfliREH KNEE LIFTER BAR
6 $34756021 | 1 | BeiEhlisk KNEE LIFTER PLATE
7 114967021 | 1 | Hlishze KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
8 110087021 | 1 | #2#% SM5.95-28X8 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
9 $31885001 | 1 | Beiflitria KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER

Bl 18 16 17 19
| | i
| | J rg
| 19 20 |
| | l o
| - |
| |
' |
! |
| |
! |
| |
| |
[ | J
N |
J |
' |
| |
' |
| |
| |
' |
' |
| |
| |
I |
N |
AN
~ I
N
~ I
I
I
[
I
|
I
|
SL-2110-401 SL-2110-405 SL-2110-910 SL-2110-201
SRS | THHEFS |HE FEHATR NAME OF PARTS SRS | FHHFS |HE FEMHER NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |HE FHHBR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THEFS |HE FHHBR NAME OF PARTS
1 SA2362001 | 1 | /hEZidss THREAD GUIDE < BF 401> <For -40]> 1 142443021 | 1 [ /METF 19X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52 1 111466121 | 1 | EE#HF PRESSER BAR
2 | $45563001 | 1 | Seskigit THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD 1 | SA8491001 | 1 |#A%EBHEAH THREAD WIPER DEVICE ASSY 2 118837021 | 1 | #&F 34X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70 2 | SA8151001 | 1 | EEHHE PRESSER BAR BUSH
3 144504001 | 2 | /s THREAD GUIDE DISC 2 | S41202151 | 1 | $4skmmikE THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 3 101572101 | 1 | &F 55X190 SCREW-DRIVER 5.5X190 3 | $31012021 | 1 | fEEIEET PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW
4 | SA2358101| 1 | /%% B PRE-TENSION SPRING B 3 | S41203051 | 1 | $4skemEisk THREAD WIPER SOLENOID 4 100887021 | 1 | WkIRF 8x9 WRENCH, 8X9 4 | SA7607001 | 1 | EMfHESE SPRING GUIDE
5 | SA6167001 | 1 | ZiATEE THREAD TENSION NUT 4 | S41204050 | 1 | BEZE PLUNGER RUBBER 5 142002001 | 1 | AABEE 2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 5 141728001 | 1 | FEFF3%E PRESSER BAR SPRING
6 147557101 | 1 | id44F SPOOLPIN 5 | S02664051 | 1 | $H&FX THREAD WIPER SWITCH 6 | S06055029 | 1 | WLkHEHF S HEAD REST, S 6 140407021 | 1 | #E WASHER
7 150551020 | 1 | ¥Atk% TENSION RELEASE PIN 6 | S02665050 | 1 | HZkiEk TERMINAL CONNECTOR 7 112525020 | 1 | ®tR MAGNET 7 | $13385001 | 1 | 4B4T SM3.57-40X10 SCREW, SM3.57-40X10
8 | SA8178001 | 1 | #A%k#F TENSION RELEASE STUD 7 143549050 | 2 | ki@t TERMINAL PIN, MALE 8 | S09634020 | 1 | BEHERFTRAF KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR 8 145580001 | 1 | BHZIEA AT LIFTER LEVER, P-BAR
9 | SA8177001 | 1 | %5m THREAD GUIDE P-BAR BRACKET 8 | S41206001 | 1 | 4tk THREAD WIPER SPRING 9 | S80028221 | 1 | wyEdlE RUBBER HINGE ASSY 9 109763022 | 1 |#:E WASHER
10 | 062680812 | 1 |424T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 9 | S41205001 | 1 | F#E WASHER, PLAIN 10 | 143882021 | 2 | #lkiksE HEAD HINGE 10 | SA8152001 | 1 | BZiRFHHT PRESSER BAR LIFTER SHAFT
11 | 145522101 | 1 | MlEH4A R ARM THREAD GUIDE, R 10 | S25449321 | 1 | mEgdkZER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 11| 143910029 | 2 | HlkEessE RUBBER CUSHION 11 | 014680632 | 1 |424T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
12 | 19056001 | 1 | 4247 SM3.57-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 11 | 062300616 | 3 | 424T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 12 [ S55367201 | 2 | #LkBEEHRLR HEAD CUSHION 12 | S02546302 | 1 | #AtkZe TENSION RELEASE PLATE
13 | $58910001 | 1 |#kzsr=E THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 12 | 140647121 | 1 | BEEEX CORD HOLDER 13 | 109714020 | 4 |47 NAIL 13 | S46736001 | 1 | 3% W-CLAMP LIFTER LEVER SPRING
14 | 062680812 | 1 |424T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 13 | 062300616 | 1 |42$T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 14 | S55367202 | 2 | #LKBEREHRLR HEAD CUSHION 14 | 048040342 | 2 |4 E4 RETAINING RING E4
15 | S02617001 | 1 | EiRLk$H FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE 14 | 062300616 | 2 | 424T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 15 | S14420220 | 1 | Gesksmar BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 15 | SA8154001 | 1 | BRiZiEHF KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
16 | 060670612 | 1 |424T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6 15 | S33609121 | 1 | mmggkziEs SOLENOID SETTING BASE 16 | 117964229 | 1 | esksmspE B-WINDER BRACKET 16 | 145478101 | 3 | ERUB4T SM4.T6 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
17 | 100573001 | 1 | $tiFLks THREAD GUIDE, D 16 | 062681012 | 2 | #24T SM4.37-40X10 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X10 17 | 117965022 | 1 | ZeskzeAts BOBBIN WINDER GUIDE BASE ASSY 17 | 145479022 | 1 | BRIZFHALHF KNEE LIFTER LEVER
18 | S40938001 | 1 | FL&AFIELE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 17 | 062400616 | 2 | #E$T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 18 145446023 | 2 | E&& DISC, TENSION 18 145480121 | 1 | 4247 SM6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
19 | 100402004 | 1 | EIE4Z4T SM357 SET SCREW, SM3.57 18 | 026040236 | 2 | F#E M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 19 | 100401021 | 1 | sk TENSION SPRING 19 | S02548021 | 1 | BRiZIZFHE KNEE LIFTER BAR
20 | 114294001 | 1 | O BEHE ORING 19 [ S33610121 | 1 | mamgskE SOLENOID COVER 20 | 100136021 | 1 | FikigE TENSION NUT 20 | S31006021 | 1 | #EEMEF LIFTING LEVER
21 | S02620301 | 1 | kexies THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 20 | 060400616 | 1 | 424T Maxe SCREW BIND M4X6 21 | 149168021 | 1 | 4B4T sma.37 SCREW, W/FLANGE SM4.37 21 | S39051001 | 1 |4B4T (%M@ ) M3.5X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
22 | $55976001 | 1 | EIZE4B4T SM5.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95 21 | S02672022 | 1 | #skim%e THREAD WIPER SUPPORT 22 | S14423021 | 1 | EkEmEAE SPRING 22 |$31952021 | 1 | ERFRFHE PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK
23 116922001 | 1 | F&I24F TENSION STUD 22 | S25452021 | 1 | ¥4k EimEREE THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY 23 [ S15133021 | 1 | 4ekih BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 23 | $31013021 | 1 | FAEHZES PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT
24 | 145446021 | 2 | E&#& DISC, TENSION 23 | 048040342 | 1 | 5 E4 RETAINING RING E4 24 | S14424021 | 1 | g BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 24 | S00879021 | 1 | ERHSE PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
25 | 159805001 | 1 | ke&E# TENSION DISC PRESSER 24 | S25454021 | 1 | BLUEZE SET SCREW COLLAR 25 | 151602022 | 1 | 424T SMA4.37-40X6 SET SCREW, SM4.37 25 | 142403001 | 1 | 424T SM5.95-28X10 BOLT, (CP) SM5.95-28X10
26 |S12441001 | 1 | 3@ WASHER 25 | S25279101 | 1 | #B4T M355 SET SCREW (CP) M3.55 26 | 100656002 | 1 | #L&BIR BOBBIN PRESSER
27 |$31032001 | 1 | Bk TENSION NUT 26 | S02678001 | 1 | #4skus WIPER SPRING 27 | 100657021 | 1 | 424T SM3.18-40X14 SCREW, SM3.18-40X14 < ERIZFTEE IR > <Finger guard screwed type>
27 | SA8189001 | 1 | #4&iE4F THREAD WIPER LINK 28 | 100659021 | 1 | #2$T SM3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 26 * Ga. ERIA Y PRESSER FOOT ASSY
< BF 03> <For-[]03> 28 | 110735022 | 1 | &M@ WASHER 29 | 100662021 | 1 | LEahtk BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER 27 | 150384101 bkt FINGER GUARD
28 | S55654221 | 1 | ELEB|EM THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 29 | 048030342 | 1 | #4ME E3 RETAINING RING E3 30 | 100664021 | 1 | LE#htrEEH WHEEL STOPPER HOLDER 28 | 025350132 FHE S35 WASHER PLAIN § 3.5
29 | S04632101 | 1 | ks TENSION SPRING 30 | 59890001 | 2 | 42# SM4.37-40X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X8 31 | S39086021 | 1 | 4B4T SM3.57-40X35 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
< AF 05> <For -[05> 31 | $25456021 | 1 | HEZESH PLUNGER PIN 32 | 142711021 | 2 | #[E VFS65 WASHER, VFS 6.5 <#PEER— 1 > <Finger guard integral type>
28 | S55655221 | 1 | k4Z|EH THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 32 | S02681101 | 1 | 4% THREAD WIPER 33 | 100666022 | 2 | EISkAR4Z4T M55%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 29 * Ga. 1| ERAH PRESSER FOOT ASSY W/F-G
29 | 104525101 | 1 | Fskms TENSION SPRING 33 | 060400516 | 1 | 4B4T M4x5 SCREW BIND M4X5 34 | SA8179001 | 1 | B BHMAH BELT COVER UNIT
34 | 146288021 | 1 | 4skihismE THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR 35 | 183658629 | 1 | E#EEM A BELT COVERASSY A
35 | 025750132 | 1 | FH[E S556 WASHER PLAIN S SM5.56 36 | S15172329 | 1 | K#E BELT COVER
36 |S41207000 | 1 | gERE SPACER RUBBER 37 | 14427229 | 1 | E# Bk BELT COVER BRACKET
37 | 149097000 | 1 | &R SILENT SHEET 38 | 146289001 | 2 | LRz#E#® 7x12 CUSHION, 7X12 55 B At
P . o | stsioann | 1 (i1 Wa. Z 4474 / WARNING LABELS
L %1-1 Y 1:“ ~)|'IIJ 4 % / S nCh ronizer 40 | 062680512 | 1 | 24T SMA4.37-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5
. ORVRLE =R Yy >
41 | $36924002 | 1 | E&4RE INJURY MARK . = SRAES)
42 | 100666022 | 2 | EIkAKIZET M5.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 & 475 / Warning labels FEBEFR / Name of parts Size (mm) Code
B4EEE / Qui | S S| | |mmasie
7 D& )
N' JEA= / QUICk reverse meChanlsm 45 |S14428129 | 1 | KW= D BELT COVER D >
46 | SA8180001 | 1 | E#E U BELT COVER U TE o "
47 | 35822221 | 1 | it OIL TANK o RIEEEIE (B /%) 64 X 40 SA2040-001
48 | S35732021 | 1 |#%E HEAD COVER Label, caution Jap / Eng
49 | S02763602 | 1 | #%24Af 2DR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR
50 | S51283001 | 2 | SPOOL STAND BASE
51 | 150182000 | 2 | tkfiki SPOOL MAT
52 | S51282101 | 2 | &iheEmhze SPOOL CUSHION
53 | 150206002 | 1 | F#E 16 WASHER PLAIN 16
54 | SA6629001 | 1 |28 Mi6 NUT M16
55 | 150174000 | 1 | &EEHEE COLUMN CAP o Jh s e e e
56 | S01005000 | 2 | #&fE RUBBER WASHER BRAEERRE (/%) 64 X 40 SA2041-001
57 | so2747101 | 1 | e SPRING Label, caution Chn / Eng
58 | 150172003 | 1 | dkfesie COLUMN PIPE
59 | 150174000 | 1 | &REHEE COLUMN CAP
60 | 156112003 | 1 | %% D COLUMN PIPE D
SL-2110-501 61 | 150206000 | 1 | Fi:E 16 WASHER PLAIN 16 R
62 | SA6606001 | 1 | #ZeaEiEsk COLUMN JOINT /
SRS | THHFS |HE FEpBIR NAME OF PARTS 63 | 150179002 | 2 | %4 B SPOOL SHAFT B e inin L=25
T | SABA37001 | 1 | mAEEHIR 24 SPEED COMMAND PLATE, 24 SL2110.205 64 | 028050244 | 2 |EEHE 25 WASHER SPRING 2-5 Mark, injury R=12 $36924-002
2 | SA8438001 | 1 |4t EAIER NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE 65 | 021500104 | 2 | 825 Vs NUT 1 M5
3 | 100645003 | 2 |z WASHER s | ERERS | 6E EREER NANE OF PARTS 66 326607001 1 %9%% 2 Sgoot :Otgég g —L—
4062681612 | 2 | BRST SKM.37-4016 SCREW PAN SHM4.37-40X16 1 S02597019 | 1 | fElagm kAt QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY o7 | SEeeT F&Z ’ SPOoLHO
5 | SA8439001 | 1 | $HT#iMEE #18-2X SYNCHRONIZER #18-2 X ) 157081000 | 1 |42 CUSHION 68 | 150183000 | 2 | g% ol E " THREAD HANGER BASE R
6 | SA8440001 | 1 |§HrtamERE SYNCHRONIZER PACKING 5 143549000 | 2 | fEosmet TERVINAL PIN. WALE 69 | 142990001 | 2 | LR EiTEHE THREAD BUSH Label, grounding ® 12 $37060-001
7 | SA8441001 | 1 | §HTteMIEEEIR SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT i ' 70 | SAG609001 | 2 | STERIRE(L SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER '
8 | 062630712 | 2 | 425T SM2.38-56X7 SCREW PAN SM2.38-56X7 4| S02600000 | 1| EBHERILS SOLENOID LEVER 71| 021500104 | 2 | 825 w5 NUT 1 M5
5 113431022 | 1 | =@ WASHER PLAIN 5 | S07959001 | 1 | 4B4T SM4.76-32X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.76-32X14 72 | 062061604 | 2 | 4247 vexis SCREW PAN M6X16
10 | 062711012 | 1 | 4247 sm476:32x10 SCREW PAN SM4.76:32X10 6 | 062711012 | 4 | RET SM4.76:3210 SCREW PAN S4.76-32X10 73| 062501404 | 2 | 4T M5X14 SCREW PAN MsX14
11| 140647121 | 1 | mBEER CORD HOLDER O I reaACag I ;2’1* %?BRS HOLDER s s e
12 | 062670612 | 1 |424T SM357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6 . < > < > 1:; — %E. H
13 | SA8442001 | 1 | $HthillgsigiRe SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT PACKING 74 | SA8B256011 | 1 | #LEHAE (241) #11 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #11 G a. I E’ L A% / Ga u g € pa rtS I ISt
74 | SA8256014 | 1 |#HlEHE (2#1) #14 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #14
74 | SA8256022 | 1 | #lEHA (2#k) #22 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #22 SR/
<DPX5> <DPX5> ik / HOE / Needle plate EHEF / [ERIEL /
74 | SA8257011 | 1 | #lEHAE (2#4%) #11 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #11 Specification Destination e Feed dog | Presser foot assy
74 | SA8257014 | 1 |#HEHE (2#1) #14 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #14 M’:rk
< AT 103> <For -[]03> —AulnE. EPE‘/, E18 111859301 111860121 153037221
75 | 146290021 | 1 | #i BOBBIN 03 For General export & China
< BT 105> <For 05> TERA/ E18 | 145971101 | 02742001 536902001
76 117132001 1 | #iK BOBBIN For Turkey
—HREO0E. vE/
<BFHE> <For China only> For General export & China H26 150792101 150793021 150789121
77 | $36122025 | 1 | VESE#HMEAS 40-40 V-BELT MWHITE, 4049 -00s TEE,
For Turkey H26 | 150792101 150793021 $36903001

SL-2110





